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नई �द�ली, 13  नव� बर, 2017 

का.आ. 

का.आ. का.आ. 

का.आ. 3719

37193719

3719(अ)

(अ)(अ)

(अ).

..

.—यत:, मै. मंगलौर एस ई जेड िलिमटेड ने कना�टक रा�य म  मंगलौर के िनकट, दि!ण क#ड़ िजले के 

बाइकमपाड़ी म  पे'ोरसायन तथा पे'ोिलयम के िलए एक !े+ िविश- िवशेष आ0थ�क जोन क1 2थापना हेतु िवशेष आ0थ�क जोन अिधिनयम, 

2005 (2005 का 28) (िजसे एत8प9ात उ; अिधिनयम कहा गया है ) क1 धारा 3 के अंतग�त =2ताव �कया था;  

और यत:, के>? सरकार ने िवशेष आ0थ�क जोन िनयम, 2006 के िनयम, 8 के साथ पAठत उ; आिधिनयम क1 धारा 4 क1 उप-

धारा (1) Fारा =दG शि;यH का =योग करते Iए िनJिलिखत !े+H को िवशेष आ0थ�क जोन के Lप म  अिधसूिचत एवं अनिधसूिचत �कया 

िजनका िववरण इस =कार है; 

�म सं

�म सं�म सं

�म सं.

..

. 

  

 अिधसचूना संया

अिधसचूना संयाअिधसचूना संया

अिधसचूना संया 

  

 �दनाकं

�दनाकं�दनाकं

�दनाकं 

  

 अिधसिूचत �े� ह�ेटेयर म�

अिधसिूचत �े� ह�ेटेयर म�अिधसिूचत �े� ह�ेटेयर म�

अिधसिूचत �े� ह�ेटेयर म� 

  

 अनिधसिूचत �े� ह�ेटेयर

अनिधसिूचत �े� ह�ेटेयरअनिधसिूचत �े� ह�ेटेयर

अनिधसिूचत �े� ह�ेटेयर 

  

 म�

म�म�

म� 

  

 कुल योग

कुल योगकुल योग

कुल योग 

  

 हे�टेयर म�

हे�टेयर म�हे�टेयर म�

हे�टेयर म� 

  

 

(i) का.आ. 1885 (अ)  06.11.2007  587.921 - 587.921 

(ii) का.आ. 1477 (अ) 28.06.2011  55.776 5.641+17.316=22.957 620.740 

(iii) का.आ. 1909 (अ) 18.08.2011  4.046 -

--

- 

  

 624.786 

(iv) का.आ. 2298 (अ) 08.09.2014 35.0163 4.2980 655.5043

655.5043655.5043

655.5043 

  

 

और यत;, उपर उि�लिखत एस ई जेड का !े+ �दनांक 16 िसत�बर 2013 के अनुमोदन प+ सं. एफ. 2/120/2006-एस ई जेड 

के तहत “पे'ो रसायन तथा पे'ोिलयम” से बदलकर “ बI-उSपाद” �कया गया; 

और यत;, मै. मंगलौर एस ई जेड िलिमटेड ने अब उ; िवशेष आ0थ�क जोन के 4.8722 हTेटेयर के !े+ को अनिधसूिचत करने 

का =2ताव �कया ह;ै 

 और यत;, कना�टक सरकार ने उनके �दनांक 03.10.2017  के प+ सं. वीटीपीसी/एम.डी/एम.एसईजेड-एनओसी/2017-18, के 

तहत =2ताव को अनापिG =माण प+ द े�दया ह;ै 

 और यत;, िवकास आयु;, मंगलौर िवशेष आ0थ�क जोन ने िवशेष आ0थ�क जोन के 4.8722 हेTटेयर !े+ को अनिधसूिचत करने के 

=2ताव को सं2तुित क1 है; 
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और यत:, के>? सरकार, इस बात से संतु- ह ै �क अिधिनयम क1 धारा 3 क1 उप-धारा (8) के अंतग�त अपे!ाV तथा अ>य 

सं�बिधत अपे!ाV को पूरा कर िलया गया ह;ै 

 अत:, अब िवशेष आ0थ�क जोन अिधिनयम, 2005 क1 धारा 4 क1 उप-धारा (1) के दसूरे पर>तुक Fारा =दG शि;यH का =योग 

करते Iए और िवशेष आ0थ�क जोन िनयमावली, 2006 के िनयम 8 के अनुसरण म  के>? सरकार एतYारा 4.8722 हे�टेयर

4.8722 हे�टेयर4.8722 हे�टेयर

4.8722 हे�टेयर के !े+ को  उ; 

िवशेष आ0थ�क जोन के भाग म  से अनिधसूिचत करती ह,ै िजसके पAरमाणत: कुल !े+ 650.6321 हे�टेयर

650.6321 हे�टेयर650.6321 हे�टेयर

650.6321 हे�टेयर हो जाएगा िजसम  िनJिलिखत 

तािलका म  उि�लिखत सव[!ण सं\याएं और !े+ शािमल ह,ै अथा�त:- 

तािलका

तािलकातािलका

तािलका 

  

 

 .सं

 .सं .सं

 .सं.

..

. 

  

 सव"#ण सं$या

सव"#ण सं$यासव"#ण सं$या

सव"#ण सं$या 

  

 गाँव का नाम

गाँव का नामगाँव का नाम

गाँव का नाम 

  

 %&तािवत अनिधसूिचत #�ेफल हे�टेयर म.

%&तािवत अनिधसूिचत #�ेफल हे�टेयर म.%&तािवत अनिधसूिचत #�ेफल हे�टेयर म.

%&तािवत अनिधसूिचत #�ेफल हे�टेयर म. 

  

 

1.  33/4 पाट� कलावL 0.0904 

2.  33/7 पाट�  0.2485 

3.  33/8 पाट�  0.0271 

4.  33/9 पाट�  0.0097 

5.  101/1 पाट�  0.0283 

6.  34/3 पाट�  0.0200 

7.  34/4बी पाट�  0.0031 

8.  34/5 पाट�  0.1105 

9.  34/6 पाट�  0.0425 

10.  35/4 पाट�  0.0458 

11.  95/4 पाट�  0.2380 

12.  95/1 पाट�  0.0946 

13.  49/1 पाट�  0.0658 

14.  49/2 पाट�  0.0629 

15.  48/1 पाट�  0.1412 

16.  48/11 पाट�  0.0547 

17.  47/1 पाट�  0.0100 

18.  47/2 पाट�  0.0741 

19.  47/11बी पाट�  0.0414 

20.  47/11ए पाट�  0.0308 

21.  47/12 पाट�  0.0686 

22.  47/10 पाट�  0.0328 

23.  47/9 पाट�  0.0526 

24.  47/8 पाट�  0.0531 

25.  47/7 पाट�  0.0723 

26.  47/6 पाट�  0.0384 

27.  46 पाट�  0.0247 

28.  66/4ए3 पाट�  0.0828 

29.  66/4ए2 पाट�  0.2408 

30.  54/1 पाट�  0.2137 

31.  54/3 पाट�  0.0992 

32.  54/2 पाट�  0.1970 

33.  54/4ए पाट�  0.2046 

34.  54/15 पाट�  0.3339 
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35.  54/5 पाट�  0.0178 

36.  54/21&22 पाट�  0.1947 

37.  54/12 पाट�  0.0045 

38.  54/14 पाट�  0.4223 

39.  6/5 पाट� 62, थोकुर 0.0486 

40.  6/1 पाट�  0.4361 

41.  6/2पी1 पाट�  0.2525 

42.  10/3 पाट�  0.2157 

43.  10/6 पाट�  0.0146 

44.  10/10 पाट�  0.0081 

45.  10/7 पाट�  0.0032 

46.  10/8 पाट�  0.0202 

47.  10/13 पाट�  0.0132 

48.  9/1 पाट�  0.0530 

49.  9/9 पाट�  0.0081 

50.  5/8 फुल  0.0061 

 कुल

कुलकुल

कुल 

  

 4.8722

4.87224.8722

4.8722 

  

 

 उपयु12 घटाव के बाद एस. ई. जेड का कुल #े�

उपयु12 घटाव के बाद एस. ई. जेड का कुल #े�उपयु12 घटाव के बाद एस. ई. जेड का कुल #े�

उपयु12 घटाव के बाद एस. ई. जेड का कुल #े� 

  

 650.6321

650.6321650.6321

650.6321 

  

 

[फा. सं. एफ. 2/120/2006-एस.ई.जेड] 

सुनील कुमार, अपर सिचव 

MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY 

(Department of Commerce) 

NOTIFICATION 

New Delhi, the 13th November, 2017 

S.O. 3719(E).—Whereas, M/s. Mangalore SEZ Limited, had proposed under section 3 of the Special Economic 

Zones Act, 2005 (28 of 2005), (hereinafter referred to as the said Act) to set up a sector specific Special Economic Zone 

for Petrochemicals and Petroleum at Baikampady, Near Mangalore, District Dakshin Kannada in the State of Karnataka;  

AND, WHEREAS, the Central Government, in exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 4 

of the said Act read with rule 8 of the Special Economic Zones Rules 2006, had notified and de-notified the following 

areas at above Special Economic Zone as per the details given below:-   

S.No. Notification 

No. 

Date Notified Area in 

Hectares 

De-notified area in hectares Total Area in 

Hectares 

(i)  S.O. 1885 (E)  06.11.2007  587.921 - 587.921 

(ii)  S.O. 1477 (E) 28.06.2011  55.776 5.641+17.316=22.957 620.740 

(iii)  S.O. 1909 (E) 18.08.2011  4.046 - 624.786 

(iv)  S. O. 2298 (E) 08.09.2014 35.0163 4.2980 655.5043 

 

AND, WHEREAS, the sector the above mentioned SEZ was changed from “Petrochemcials and Petroleum” to 

“multi product” vide approval letter No.F.2./120/2006-SEZ dated 16
th

 September, 2013;  

AND, WHEREAS, M/s Mangalore SEZ Limited has now proposed for de-notification of 4.8722 hectares at the 

above Special Economic Zone;  

AND, WHEREAS, the State Government of Karnataka has given its approval to the proposal vide letter No. 

VTPC/MD/MSEZ-NOC/2017-18, dated 03.10.2017; 

AND, WHEREAS, the Development Commissioner, Mangalore Special Economic Zone has recommended the 

proposal for de-notification of an area of 4.8722  hectares of the Special Economic Zone; 
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NOW, WHEREAS, the Central Government is satisfied that the requirements under sub-section (8) of section 3 

of the said Act and other related requirements are fulfilled; 

 NOW, THEREFORE, in exercise of the powers conferred by second proviso to sub-section (1) of section 4 of 

the Special Economic Zones Act, 2005 and in pursuance of rule 8 of the Special Economic Zones Rules, 2006, the 

Central Government hereby de-notifies an area of 4.8722 hectares, thereby making resultant area as 650.6321 hectares, 

comprising the survey numbers and the area given below in the table, namely:- 

TABLE 

S.No. Survey No. Name of Village Proposed denotified 

area in hectares 

1.  33/4 part Kalavar 0.0904 

2.  33/7 part  0.2485 

3.  33/8 part  0.0271 

4.  33/9 part  0.0097 

5.  101/1 part  0.0283 

6.  34/3 part  0.0200 

7.  34/4B part  0.0031 

8.  34/5 part  0.1105 

9.  34/6 part  0.0425 

10.  35/4 part  0.0458 

11.  95/4 part  0.2380 

12.  95/1 part  0.0946 

13.  49/1 part  0.0658 

14.  49/2 part  0.0629 

15.  48/1 part  0.1412 

16.  48/11 part  0.0547 

17.  47/1 part  0.0100 

18.  47/2 part  0.0741 

19.  47/11B part  0.0414 

20.  47/11A part  0.0308 

21.  47/12 part  0.0686 

22.  47/10 part  0.0328 

23.  47/9 part  0.0526 

24.  47/8 part  0.0531 

25.  47/7 part  0.0723 

26.  47/6 part  0.0384 

27.  46 part  0.0247 

28.  66/4A3 part  0.0828 

29.  66/4A2 part  0.2408 

30.  54/1 part  0.2137 

31.  54/3 part  0.0992 

32.  54/2 part  0.1970 

33.  54/4A part  0.2046 

34.  54/15 part  0.3339 

35.  54/5 part  0.0178 

36.  54/21&22 part  0.1947 

37.  54/12 part  0.0045 

38.  54/14 part  0.4223 

39.  6/5 part 62, Thokur 0.0486 

40.  6/1 part  0.4361 

41.  6/2P1 part  0.2525 

42.  10/3 part  0.2157 

43.  10/6 part  0.0146 

44.  10/10 part  0.0081 
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45.  10/7 part  0.0032 

46.  10/8 part  0.0202 

47.  10/13 part  0.0132 

48.  9/1 part  0.0530 

49.  9/9 part  0.0081 

50.  5/8 full  0.0061 

  

Total 

4.8722 

 Grand total area of SEZ after above deletion 650.6321 

 [F. No. F. 2/120/2006-SEZ] 

SUNIL KUMAR, Addl. Secy. 
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